FORM PTO-1595

-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RE(

02/23/2015

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME! Patent and Trademark O

103671301

,	UMB No. 0651
L	Tab setti
	То
Γ	•

Û

ings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼

O. Statement and algorithm	84 FC:8821 48.88 OP
	02/11/2015 HVUONG1 00000004 29474793
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
City: Columbia State: MD ZIP: 21044	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	18-0158
Street Address: 5253 Even Star Place	8. Deposit account number:
P.C,	
William S. Ramsey	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address:	Ç Enclosed
Name: William S. Ramsey	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET Additional numbers at	tached? 🗆 Yes 🗣 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: Feb. 9, 20
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Execution Date: Feb. 6, 2015	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
O Other	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City of Industr State: CA ZIP: 917
Assignment	Silest Addiess. 13123 1100001 Ryellde
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 15125 Proctor Avenue
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes   No	
Bawin Brans	Internal Address:
29/474793	Name: Acorn Engineering Company
Name of conveying party(les):     U.S. PTO	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document.

William S. Ramsey

Name of Person Signing

Signature.

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and deceme

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Edwin Evans, ASSIGNOR, has invented certain new and decorative improvements in fire extinguisher cabinets entitled FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET for which a U.S. design patent application Docket No. AE23 is filed herewith, and;

Whereas, Acorn Engineering Company, whose post office address is 15125 Proctor Avenue, City of Industry, California 91746, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the above-identified property; and

Now, therefore, in consideration of sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the said Edwin Evans, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Acorn Engineering Company the entire right, entire title and entire interest in the said invention and the entire right, entire title and entire interest to any and all patent applications, including utility patent applications, and Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States or in any foreign country, including those based on any corresponding foreign applications and including those based on any provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute or reissue application. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

mong	
Executed this 6th day of February, 2015, at	California .
Edwin Evans Seal.	
State of California	
County of WS angells	
Before me personally appeared said Edwin Evans and acknowledged the	foregoing
instrument to be his free act and deed this day of <u>Feb</u> ,	201 <u>6</u> .
Notary Public Seal My com	mission expires
ap	111 11,2017
EVA MARIA SANDOVAL  COMM. # 2019128 I	

PATENT REEL: 035089 FRAME: 0818

**RECORDED: 02/10/2015**